




 
  February 10th, 2020 

 
Consent Agenda - Amended 

 
 

 

A. Approval of Agenda 

B. Approve Minutes of Previous Meeting(s) 

C. Financial Report/Pay Bills 

D. Donations and Gifts 

E. Personnel 

a. Resignation 

i. Amanda Kolbek – CGES 5th Grade Teacher 

ii. Ladia Kraft – School Bus Driver 

iii. Amy Lif – CGES Teacher Aide 

iv. Jack Burenheide – CGES Custodian 

b. Employment 

i. Nola Miller - CGJSHS Business/Technology Education Teacher 

ii. Charles Diebold – CGES Teacher 

iii. Makenzie Ochoa – CGES Teacher 

iv. Kathryn Herde – CGES Teacher 

v. Emily May – CGES Teacher Aide 

vi. Bradley Good – School Bus Driver 

F. Adoption of the December 2019 KASB Recommended Policy Update to DFE 

(Investment of Funds) with 1 Correction 

 

Motion__________________  Second__________________  Action__________________ 

 
 









1/31/2020

ASSETS-CASH

Farmers & Drovers Checking 18 $2,715,627.84
F & D CD $50,000.00
F & D CD $50,000.00
F & D CD $51,634.43
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $100,000.00
F & D CD $103,268.89
F & D CD $133,724.38
F & D CD $200,000.00

F & D Money Market Act 75 $132,382.24

Farmers & Drovers Prem. Inv. Act 85 $397,313.03

Emprise Bank Business Savings $19,709.96

Farmers State Bank Money Market $89,793.66

TOTAL CASH INVESTMENTS $4,643,454.43

USD 417
INVESTMENTS/CASH BALANCES

2/7/2020



1/31/2020

ID NUMBER
PURCHASE

DATE
DURATION AMOUNT

INTEREST
   RATE

ANNUAL 
INTEREST

MATURE
   DATE

FARMERS & DROVERS BANK

18750 12/17/2015 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.10% 1,100.00$     12/17/2020
14375 3/30/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,240.00$     3/30/2020
18933 4/23/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,240.00$     4/23/2020
18934 4/23/2016 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,240.00$     4/23/2020
18935 4/23/2016 12 Month 50,000.00$                  1.24% 620.00$        4/23/2020
18941 5/7/2015 12 Month 100,000.00$                1.24% 1,240.00$     5/7/2020
18940 5/7/2015 12 Month 50,000.00$                  1.24% 620.00$        5/7/2020
19080 7/6/2016 12 Month 200,000.00$                1.24% 2,480.00$     7/6/2020
18849 9/23/2016 13 Month 51,634.43$                  1.10% 567.98$        1/23/2021
18848 9/23/2016 13 Month 103,268.89$                1.10% 1,135.96$     1/23/2021
14365 11/2/2015 24 Month 133,724.38$                1.49% 1,992.49$     11/2/2021
18764 2/10/2016 24 Month 100,000.00$                0.90% 900.00$        2/10/2020
18780 2/28/2016 24 Month 100,000.00$                1.00% 1,000.00$     2/28/2020

TOTAL 1,288,627.70$             15,376.43$   

USD 417
TREASURERS INVESTMENT REPORT

2/7/2020



Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date Ending Balance

12/31/2019 $1,289,962.52 01/31/2020 $2,715,627.84

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal

11/20/2019 Nov. 20, 2019 21030 Henton, Ehryn L $37.29

12/11/2019 Dec. 11th Checks 21137 Shearer, Rebecca $69.60

12/17/2019 Dec 17th Checks 21167 Garrett Book Company $1,142.87

12/20/2019 Dec. Checks 21191 Geary Community Hospital $255.27

12/20/2019 Dec. Checks 21193 Legal Shield $25.90

12/20/2019 Dec. Checks 21196 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. $1,916.32

12/20/2019 FY19-20 Bus CDL/Physical Reimb. 21170 Bachura, Ed L $300.00

12/20/2019 FY19-20 Bus CDL/Physical Reimb. 21172 Carl, Jeynese R $300.00

12/20/2019 FY19-20 Bus CDL/Physical Reimb. 21179 Johnson, Bryce $300.00

12/20/2019 FY19-20 Bus CDL/Physical Reimb. 21185 Platz, Donald D $300.00

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21198 City Of Alta Vista $214.46

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21199 Ben Moore Studio LLC $3,220.00

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21200 Varsity Brands Holding Co., Inc $120.98

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21201 CG Republican $281.75

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21202 Council Grove Chamber of Commerce $275.00

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21203 Edgenuity $1,600.00

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21204 Edwards, Genessa A $112.52

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21205 Haag Oil Company LLC $322.96

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21206 Jennifer MacFadyen $1,570.00

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21207 Kansas Gas Service $385.50

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21208 McDiffett Service $700.60

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21209 Navrat's, Inc $382.99

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21210 Pizza Hut $69.13

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21211 Rays Apple Market $1,430.93

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21212 Superior Systems LLC $383.00

1/3/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 21213 Jesse Knight $121.00

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21214 Adams 66 Service $647.98

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21215 Amazon $1,971.20

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21216 Central Restaurant Products $647.05

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21217 Complete Works LLC $110.70

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21218 City Of Council Grove $1,369.22

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21219 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. $4,443.03

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21220 F&A Food Sales, Inc $31,310.86

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21221 Follett Library Resources $26.83

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21222 Glenn's Music $78.00

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21223 Kansas Drug Testing, Inc $94.50

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21224 Recorded Books, Inc. $417.57

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21225 Safelite Fulfillment, Inc $457.97

Bank Account Reconciliation Report 
USD 417 Morris County



1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21226 Southeast KS Education Service Center $133.88

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21227 Summit Truck Group $34.45

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21228 Brian T Hestermann $1,145.00

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21230 Transfinder $2,750.00

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21231 US. Foods $101.22

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21232 Chad Farr dba Wash Me Car Wash $100.00

1/10/2020 1562 21255 Max Byram $700.00

1/10/2020 Dec. Guardian EFT Guardian $4,124.77

1/10/2020 Dec. Vision EFT Vision Direct $772.88

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21233 Adams Lumber Co., Inc $1,351.21

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21234 Bremer, Kelcy S $270.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21235 CBS Door & Hardware, LLC $520.08

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21236 Council Grove High School $133.89

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21237 Dody, Aron C $250.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21238 Doornbos, Jay A $270.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21239 Flint Hills Special Education Coop $186,536.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21241 Gentry, Kelly J $270.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21242 Honas, Heather A $270.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21243 Johnson, Bryce $270.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21244 Kansas Secretary of State $25.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21245 McDiffett, Kelly L $270.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21246 Morris County Hospital $1,500.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21247 The Parts Place $168.51

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21248 Pepsi Bottling Group $267.01

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21249 Severin Intermediate Holdings, LLC $1,656.37

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21250 School Health Corporation $7,676.00

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21251 School Specialty, Inc $41.87

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21252 Shearer, Rebecca $52.20

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21253 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc $758.46

1/10/2020 Jan. BCBS EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks $53,228.74

1/17/2020 Jan. 17th, 2019 21256 Crosby, James D $1,700.55

1/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H EFT KS Withholding Tax-DPT Of Revenue $14,010.00

1/17/2020 January Direct Deposit EFT FEDERAL RESERVE KC $285,497.05

1/20/2020 Jan. 20th checks 21258 Tyner Insurance Group $32,568.00

1/21/2020 1566 21259 Max Byram $140.50

1/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS EFT Farmers & Drovers Bank $87,928.98

1/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge EFT Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC $11,060.78

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21277 Council Grove Life Center $1,170.00

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21279 Kansas Payment Center $263.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks $6,310.67

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks EFT Cintas Corp No. 3 $51.90

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21261 Blue Chip Athletic $780.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21262 Century/United Companies, Inc $44.81

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21263 Council Grove Elementary School $450.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21265 Dollar General Corp $215.25



1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21268 Glenn's Music $15.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21272 Liddick, Justine N $77.29

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21275 School Specialty, Inc $613.76

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21276 Southeast KS Education Service Center $158.88

1/27/2020 Jan. Guardian EFT Guardian $4,107.81

1/27/2020 Jan. Vision EFT Vision Direct $780.96

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks EFT Verizon Wireless $178.55

1/30/2020 Jan. KPERS EFT KPERS Non Licensed Retirees $125.88

1/30/2020 Jan. KPERS EFT KPERS Licensed Retirees $503.83

1/30/2020 Jan. KPERS EFT KPERS $23,951.63

1/31/2020 00015784 J/E January F&D Bank statement - Turnpike/KTag, 
Safety Deposit Box yearly fee, Payroll JAW, 
RevTrak (lunch/enrollment fees); Temp Transaction 
Number T0026833

$302.96

1/31/2020 00015786 J/E 3rd Qtr KPERS state contribution; Temp 
Transaction Number T0026835

$187,317.04

1/31/2020 00015787 J/E Evergy - Temp J/E to book EFT - will void and run 
AP transaction once PR approved - needed to finish 
bank rec; Temp Transaction Number T0026837

$11,686.75

1/31/2020 January 2020 January 2020 January 2020 $2,438,611.51

1/31/2020 January EFT's EFT Visa $5,506.70

1/31/2020 January EFT's EFT Waste Management $345.63

1/31/2020 January EFT's EFT MFA Oil Company Petro Card $3,606.82

1/31/2020 January EFT's EFT MFA Oil $607.36

1/31/2020 January EFT's EFT CenterPoint Energy Services Retail, LLC $7,356.58

1/31/2020 January EFT's EFT CenturyLink $450.75

Sub Total $2,438,611.51 $1,012,946.19



Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date

12/31/2019 ($5,353.61) 01/31/2020

Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit Withdrawal

11/21/2019 Nov. 21st Checks EFT MFA Oil $607.36

12/11/2019 Dec. 11th Checks 21136 Notable Incorporated $99.00

1/8/2020 Jan. 8th checks 21229 Trackwrestling $113.50

1/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 21240 Gehrer, Valerie K $270.00

1/17/2020 D. Fillmore Special 21257 Fillmore, Dara K $277.45

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21278 Geary Community Hospital $255.27

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21280 Legal Shield $25.90

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21281 NH Dept of Health & Human Services $316.09

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21282 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. $500.00

1/24/2020 Jan. Checks 21283 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. $1,916.32

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks EFT MFA Oil $681.57

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21260 American Union Ventures, Inc. $80.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21264 Council Grove High School $689.75

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21266 Emporia State Univ. Career Services $130.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21267 Essdack $1,596.28

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21269 Horvat, Raymond J $80.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21270 Jostens, Inc $713.24

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21271 Kansas Department of Education $150.00

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21273 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc $1,012.09

1/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 21274 Scholastic Book Clubs, Inc. $396.44

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21284 BD4 Distributing, Inc $715.65

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21285 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. $3,513.38

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21286 Hiland Dairy Foods Company, LLC $3,460.10

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21287 Kansas Secretary of State $25.00

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21288 Navrat's, Inc $193.25

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21289 Pepsi Bottling Group $522.91

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21290 All American Sports Corp $1,289.34

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21291 Southeast KS Education Service Center $690.00

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21292 Southwest Plains Regional Service Center $73.56

1/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 21293 Varney & Associates CPAs LLC $6,265.78

Sub Total $26,659.23

Outstanding Checks
USD 417 Morris County



Trans. Date Source Document Trans. No. Account Code Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=08

$0.00 $4,927.75

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 16-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=16

$0.00 $3,220.00

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 22-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=22

$0.00 $9.00

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=24

$0.00 $450.77

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 30-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=30

$0.00 $62.99

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 34-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=34

$0.00 $881.18

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 35-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=35

$0.00 $1,570.00

01/03/2020 Jan 3rd Checks 00015584 83-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan 3rd Checks; 
Fund=83

$0.00 $69.13

01/08/2020 Jan. 8th checks 00015627 83-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 8th checks; 
Fund=83

$0.00 $171.54

01/08/2020 Jan. 8th checks 00015627 34-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 8th checks; 
Fund=34

$0.00 $45.97

01/08/2020 Jan. 8th checks 00015627 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 8th checks; 
Fund=26

$0.00 $301.95

01/08/2020 Jan. 8th checks 00015627 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 8th checks; 
Fund=24

$0.00 $36,544.16

01/08/2020 Jan. 8th checks 00015627 15-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 8th checks; 
Fund=15

$0.00 $133.88

01/08/2020 Jan. 8th checks 00015627 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 8th checks; 
Fund=08

$0.00 $8,755.46

01/10/2020 1562 00015637 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: 1562; Fund=08 $0.00 $700.00

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $2,762.56

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $25.80

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $225.12

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $624.03

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $3.12

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $238.73

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $25.91

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $40.79

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $69.16

01/10/2020 Dec. Guardian 00015755 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Guardian $0.00 $109.55

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $19.27

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $6.95

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $34.03

Actual GL Detail
USD 417 Morris County



01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $5.65

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $66.58

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $107.94

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $11.94

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $475.28

01/10/2020 Dec. Vision 00015639 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Dec. Vision $0.00 $45.24

01/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 00015633 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 10th Checks; 
Fund=08

$0.00 $11,586.52

01/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 00015633 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 10th Checks; 
Fund=24

$0.00 $319.21

01/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 00015633 30-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 10th Checks; 
Fund=30

$0.00 $186,577.87

01/10/2020 Jan. 10th Checks 00015633 35-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 10th Checks; 
Fund=35

$0.00 $4,343.00

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $1,618.93

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $170.61

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $4,347.70

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $31,228.47

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $3,207.52

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $8,481.80

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $774.03

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $1,545.79

01/10/2020 Jan. BCBS 00015638 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. BCBS $0.00 $1,853.89

01/17/2020 D. Fillmore Special 00015651 06-901-000 Mark Paid Payroll Register D. Fillmore Special $0.00 $277.45

01/17/2020 Jan. 17th, 2019 00015648 06-901-000 Mark Paid Payroll Register Jan. 17th, 2019 $0.00 $1,700.55

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $9,732.43

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $542.01

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $118.94

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $2,220.22

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $115.12

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $27.28

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $246.62

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $457.01

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $121.59

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $125.83

01/17/2020 Jan. KS W/H 00015757 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KS W/H $0.00 $302.95

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $7,045.03

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,478.16

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,332.91

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $8,573.76

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $8,897.86



01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $1,507.44

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $2,135.65

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $43,473.63

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $3,408.72

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $15,233.12

01/17/2020 January Direct Deposit 00015792 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid January Direct Deposit $0.00 $190,410.77

01/20/2020 Jan. 20th checks 00015660 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 20th checks; 
Fund=08

$0.00 $32,568.00

01/21/2020 1566 00015664 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: 1566; Fund=08 $0.00 $140.50

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $3,963.99

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $59,980.58

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $929.57

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $13,592.87

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $735.24

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $292.07

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $2,224.75

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $697.75

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $2,733.79

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $699.08

01/21/2020 Jan. EFTPS 00015711 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. EFTPS $0.00 $2,079.29

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $189.03

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $3.21

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $278.29

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $129.37

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $76.86

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $1,880.94

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $90.73

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $151.26

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $8,093.66

01/24/2020 Jan. Bay Bridge 00015665 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Bay Bridge $0.00 $167.43

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $321.00

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $2,850.23

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $102.44

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $788.47

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $58.00

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $4.76

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $194.73

01/24/2020 Jan. Checks 00015692 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Checks $0.00 $126.95

01/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 00015691 34-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 27th Checks; 
Fund=34

$0.00 $1,012.09



01/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 00015691 83-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 27th Checks; 
Fund=83

$0.00 $496.23

01/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 00015691 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 27th Checks; 
Fund=26

$0.00 $1,771.28

01/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 00015691 15-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 27th Checks; 
Fund=15

$0.00 $133.88

01/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 00015691 06-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 27th Checks; 
Fund=06

$0.00 $6,310.67

01/27/2020 Jan. 27th Checks 00015691 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 27th Checks; 
Fund=08

$0.00 $4,522.78

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $2,775.90

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $223.90

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $646.02

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $25.80

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $238.38

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $3.09

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $40.47

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $25.87

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $109.68

01/27/2020 Jan. Guardian 00015753 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Guardian $0.00 $18.70

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $15.75

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $19.50

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $5.60

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $7.63

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $11.81

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $66.58

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $112.78

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $45.24

01/27/2020 Jan. Vision 00015754 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. Vision $0.00 $496.07

01/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 00015710 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 29th Checks; 
Fund=08

$0.00 $7,951.92

01/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 00015710 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 29th Checks; 
Fund=26

$0.00 $263.56

01/29/2020 Jan. 29th Checks 00015710 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: Jan. 29th Checks; 
Fund=24

$0.00 $8,712.04

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 24-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $816.24

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 30-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $148.47

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 83-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $218.02

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 34-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $826.93

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 08-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $1,246.16

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 06-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $16,079.88

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 14-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $181.46

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 22-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $78.24

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 13-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $4,043.12

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 11-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $302.52

01/30/2020 Jan. KPERS 00015712 88-901-000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid Jan. KPERS $0.00 $640.30

01/31/2020 00015784 00015784 08-901-000 Jan. 17th Payroll JAW direct deposit charge $0.00 $16.80



01/31/2020 00015784 00015784 08-901-000 KTag/Turnpike Tolls $0.00 $26.15

01/31/2020 00015784 00015784 08-901-000 Safety deposit box yearly fee $0.00 $60.00

01/31/2020 00015784 00015784 55-901-000 RevTrak fees $0.00 $40.01

01/31/2020 00015784 00015784 24-901-000 RevTrak fee $0.00 $160.00

01/31/2020 00015786 00015786 51-901-000 $0.00 $187,317.04

01/31/2020 00015787 00015787 08-901-000 $0.00 $11,686.75

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 08-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$899,396.65 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 06-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$469,853.77 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 16-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$350,144.45 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 22-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$2,040.00 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 55-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$1,020.00 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 51-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$187,317.04 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 62-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$443,287.26 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 35-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$5,225.00 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 24-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$50,002.34 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 26-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$325.00 $0.00

01/31/2020 January 2020 00015785 88-901-000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch No.: January 
2020;Receipt No.

$30,000.00 $0.00

01/31/2020 January EFT's 00015790 26-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: January EFT's; Fund=26 $55.90 $0.00

01/31/2020 January EFT's 00015790 24-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: January EFT's; Fund=24 $0.00 $136.25

01/31/2020 January EFT's 00015790 34-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: January EFT's; Fund=34 $0.00 $23.97

01/31/2020 January EFT's 00015790 35-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: January EFT's; Fund=35 $0.00 $1,541.42

01/31/2020 January EFT's 00015790 08-901-000 Disbursement for Voucher: January EFT's; Fund=08 $0.00 $16,228.10

Sub Total $2,438,667.41 $1,034,307.71



 Bank Reconciliation + Outstanding ExpectedGL - ActualGL 1 Difference

Beginning Balance   $1,289,962.52 + ($5,353.61) = $1,284,608.91 - $1,284,467.47 = $141.44

Deposits/Debits     $2,438,611.51 + $0.00 = $2,438,611.51 - $2,438,667.41 = ($55.90)

Withdrawals/Credits ($1,012,946.19) + ($21,305.62) = ($1,034,251.81) - ($1,034,307.71) = $55.90

Sub Total $2,715,627.84 ($26,659.23) $2,688,968.61 $2,688,827.17 $141.44

*Reconcilling item

GL Reconciliation
USD 417 Morris County



Check Date Check Number Payee Type Amount

01/10/2020 21233 Adams Lumber Co., Inc Accounts Payable $1,351.21

01/10/2020 21234 Bremer, Kelcy S Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21235 CBS Manhattan, LLC Accounts Payable $520.08

01/10/2020 21236 Council Grove High School Accounts Payable $133.89

01/10/2020 21237 Dody, Aron C Accounts Payable $250.00

01/10/2020 21238 Doornbos, Jay A Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21239 Flint Hills Special Education Coop Accounts Payable $186,536.00

01/10/2020 21240 Gehrer, Valerie K Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21241 Gentry, Kelly J Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21242 Honas, Heather A Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21243 Johnson, Bryce Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21244 Kansas Secretary of State Accounts Payable $25.00

01/10/2020 21245 McDiffett, Kelly L Accounts Payable $270.00

01/10/2020 21246 Morris County Hospital Accounts Payable $1,500.00

01/10/2020 21247 Parts Place (The) Accounts Payable $168.51

01/10/2020 21248 Pepsi Bottling Group Accounts Payable $267.01

01/10/2020 21249 PowerSchool Group LLC Accounts Payable $1,656.37

01/10/2020 21250 School Health Corporation Accounts Payable $7,676.00

01/10/2020 21251 School Specialty, Inc Accounts Payable $41.87

01/10/2020 21252 Shearer, Rebecca Accounts Payable $52.20

01/10/2020 21253 Tri-County Telephone Assn, Inc Accounts Payable $758.46

01/10/2020 21255 The Box Turtles, LLC Accounts Payable $700.00

01/10/2020 EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks Payroll Liability $53,228.74

01/10/2020 EFT Guardian Payroll Liability $4,124.77

01/10/2020 EFT Vision Direct Payroll Liability $772.88

01/17/2020 EFT Direct Deposit Payroll Liability $285,497.05

01/17/2020 EFT KS Withholding Tax-DPT Of Revenue Payroll Liability $14,010.00

01/20/2020 21258 Tyner Insurance Group Accounts Payable $32,568.00

01/21/2020 21259 BG's Bar & Grill Accounts Payable $140.50

01/21/2020 EFT Fed Taxes Payroll Liability $87,928.98

01/24/2020 21277 Council Grove Life Center Payroll Liability $1,170.00

01/24/2020 21278 Geary Community Hospital Payroll Liability $255.27

01/24/2020 21279 Kansas Payment Center Payroll Liability $263.00

01/24/2020 21280 Legal Shield Payroll Liability $25.90

01/24/2020 21281 GR-NH Dept of Health & Human Services Payroll Liability $316.09

01/24/2020 21282 Pioneer Credit Recovery, Inc. Payroll Liability $500.00

01/24/2020 21283 USD 417 Teacher's Assn. Payroll Liability $1,916.32

01/24/2020 EFT Bay Bridge Administrators, LLC Payroll Liability $11,060.78

01/27/2020 EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks Accounts Payable $6,310.67

Check Report
USD 417 Morris County



01/27/2020 EFT Cintas Corp #451 Accounts Payable $51.90

01/27/2020 EFT MFA Oil - Diesel Delivery Accounts Payable $681.57

01/27/2020 21260 American Union Ventures, Inc. Accounts Payable $80.00

01/27/2020 21261 Blue Chip Athletic Accounts Payable $780.00

01/27/2020 21262 Century/United Companies, Inc Accounts Payable $44.81

01/27/2020 21263 Council Grove Elementary School Accounts Payable $450.00

01/27/2020 21264 Council Grove High School Accounts Payable $689.75

01/27/2020 21265 Dollar General Corp Accounts Payable $215.25

01/27/2020 21266 Emporia State Univ. Career Services Accounts Payable $130.00

01/27/2020 21267 Essdack Accounts Payable $1,596.28

01/27/2020 21268 Glenn's Music Accounts Payable $15.00

01/27/2020 21269 Horvat, Raymond J Accounts Payable $80.00

01/27/2020 21270 Jostens, Inc Accounts Payable $713.24

01/27/2020 21271 KSDE Accounts Payable $150.00

01/27/2020 21272 Liddick, Justine N Accounts Payable $77.29

01/27/2020 21273 Matheson Tri-Gas, Inc Accounts Payable $1,012.09

01/27/2020 21274 Scholastic Book Clubs, Inc. Accounts Payable $396.44

01/27/2020 21275 School Specialty, Inc Accounts Payable $613.76

01/27/2020 21276 Southeast KS Education Service Center Accounts Payable $158.88

01/27/2020 EFT Guardian Payroll Liability $4,107.81

01/27/2020 EFT Vision Direct Payroll Liability $780.96

01/29/2020 EFT Verizon Wireless Accounts Payable $178.55

01/29/2020 21284 BD4 Distributing, Inc Accounts Payable $715.65

01/29/2020 21285 Evco Wholesale Food Corp. Accounts Payable $3,513.38

01/29/2020 21286 Hiland Dairy Company Accounts Payable $3,460.10

01/29/2020 21287 Kansas Secretary of State Accounts Payable $25.00

01/29/2020 21288 Navrat's, Inc Accounts Payable $193.25

01/29/2020 21289 Pepsi Bottling Group Accounts Payable $522.91

01/29/2020 21290 Riddell Accounts Payable $1,289.34

01/29/2020 21291 Southeast KS Education Service Center Accounts Payable $690.00

01/29/2020 21292 Southwest Plains Regional Service Center Accounts Payable $73.56

01/29/2020 21293 Varney & Associates CPAs LLC Accounts Payable $6,265.78

01/30/2020 EFT KPERS Payroll Liability $23,951.63

01/30/2020 EFT KPERS Licensed Retirees Payroll Liability $503.83

01/30/2020 EFT KPERS Non Licensed Retirees Payroll Liability $125.88

01/31/2020 EFT CenterPoint Energy Services Retail, LLC Accounts Payable $7,356.58

01/31/2020 EFT CenturyLink Accounts Payable $450.75

01/31/2020 EFT MFA Oil - Diesel Delivery Accounts Payable $607.36

01/31/2020 EFT Petro-Card 24 MFA Oil Accounts Payable $3,606.82

01/31/2020 EFT Visa Accounts Payable $5,506.70

01/31/2020 EFT Waste Management Accounts Payable $345.63

02/06/2020 EFT Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Ks Payroll Liability $54,656.56

02/06/2020 EFT Surency Payroll Liability $3,636.63

Sub Total $834,116.47



USD417 Donations

Giving Party Amount Date Deposited Benefactor

Anonymous Association $4,000.00 1/28/2020 Delinquent Lunch Accounts
The Eye Doctors $500.00 1/27/2020 Distrcit Students - Vision Screener
Council Grove Youth Football $500.00 1/27/2020 CGJSHS Football
Rex & Regina Johnson $100.00 1/17/2020 CGES - Books in memory of Stacy Johnson
Shad & Kelcy Bremer $100.00 1/17/2020 CGES - Books in memory of Stacy Johnson



















USD 417 Classified Employee 

 

Recommendation 

Name: Bradley Good   

Position: School Bus Driver – Regular Route   

Replacement for: Candelaria Kraft 

Building: District Office 

 

 

 

Salary for this position: $30.55 per route 

 

 
Process 

Number of Applicants 1   

Number Considered 1  

Number Interviewed  1  

 

 

 


























